W.B. Form No. 21
FIRST INFORMATION REPORT COTNS FIR-327070252481
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Co. D.C. at D.C.
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C. at PS 173 BNSS 174 PC at PS 174 PC at PS 175 BNSS 175 B
Sections Story Act Sections OF (i) (a) CHIMS FICE
Sections IV) Other acts & Sections 25(7(4)
b) Occurrence of Officer Day Manday 5 15 N7 D4 OLAE has (Appace)
Sections 310(4)/310(5) ii) Act Sections. Sections iv) Other acts & Sections 25(i) (a) AHMS ACT Sections 25(i) (b) AHMS ACT Sections 25(i) (c) AHMS ACT Sections 25(i) (d) AHMS ACT Sections 25(i) (e) AHMS ACT SECTION 310(4) AT SECTION
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral
b) Address At Sashi mone, under Joypun PS, Diel-Rollin.
Beat No JL No - GG, Anchal - VII, Joypwi
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. 6. Complainant / Informant: a) NameSI Goutam Kit Mondal
b) Father's / Husband's Name Blabalbid Chi Mondal
c) Date / Year of birth
e) Address of Jogen PS, Diot-Rotulia.
/ Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full and to the
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (1) Md. Jabir (22 You) S/o Md Juber of Uill Siwandin, Ps-Bolidin, Dist-Bokaro (Thankhore
uill Swandin, Ps-Bolidin, Dist-1802and
2 Md Novemend Answery of uill Siconndin, PS-Balidans Bokaro (Dhankhard)
S/o Samin Ansory of uill Sicondan,
ASL Bakara (Thay Khand)
Corate (Silver
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant

9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required) (1) Our improvised country made the gun measuring about 10.5 inch, having I was Bult, body, board, taiggen, fining pin etc. (2) Our glound line aumunitian (3) Our tempo having Feg. No JHOSBE 6523
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved
12 FIP Contents (Attack assets) and the state of the stat
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any: 12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The engine of typed complaint of the complainant column is trueted on FIR 18 attach how corth.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 310/u)/310(5) BNS Oud 25(1)(a) Atms 1ct

registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. ST Kalyau kn Saktu to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
√ 12 6 4
Recorded by Signature of the Officer-in-Charges Path Salb Swith
St Granton Kr. Monday Molay Highe Name SHRI LITON DELARGEMENTED
15.07.2021 Molay High
INSPECTABLE AF PARTIES
Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant Recorded by Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Popular Rapos with Name SHRI LITON DELARGEMENTS) Rank INSPECTOR OF POLICE, I/C JOYPUR FS Omplainant/informant Number if any. DIST - PURULIA



Ref: Joypur PS GDE No-682 Dated-15/07/2024.

Sir.

In producing here with the arrested accused persons namely (1) Md. Jabir (22 yrs) S/o- Md. Juber of Vill-Siwandih PS-Balidih Dist-Bokaro State-Jharkhand (2) Md. Nousad Ansary @ Samir (20 yrs) S/o-Samim Ansary of Vill-Siwandih PS-Balidih Dist-Bokaro State-Jharkhand brought under arrest along with seized articles as per seizure list i.e. one improvised country made pipe gun measuring about 10.5 inch, having Iron butt, body, barrel, trigger, firing pin etc, 01 (one) round live ammunition, 01 (one) Tempo having Regd. No-JH09BE-6523. I, SI Gautam Kr. Mandal of Joypur PS do hereby lodge a typed complaint against the above noted accused persons, to the effect that on 15/07/2024 at 21:05 hrs while myself along with C/-681 Notan Ch. Dey, C/-2494 Biswanath Mahato & NVF/-818 Dayamoy Kumar (Joypur PS GDE No-682 Dated-15/07/2024 & CC No. 1999/24) & all of Joypur PS performed special Mobile duty at PS area. I received a source information that two unknown persons with arms by a Tempo is coming from Balidih PS area (Jharkhand) to Joypur area via Joypur-Pundag Road. I informed the matter IC Joypur PS and I along with forces left for Joypur-Pundag road. When we reached at Sashi More under Joypur PS Dist-Purulia and found a Tempo is coming towards Joypur side. We stop the Police Mobile van at Road side and then stopped the Tempo having Regd. No-JH09BE-6523 and found one person was sitting at driver seat and another at passenger seat. Then I thoroughly search them on the spot and found one improvised country made pipe gun from Md. Jabir which was kept in the back side of his waist concealed under his T-shirt and one round live ammunition from Md. Nousad Ansary @ Samir which was kept in his left pocket. On demand of papers, they failed to produce any papers / documents in support of carrying / possessing of such fire arms and ammunition. On interrogation they disclosed their identity as noted above and made incoherent statement in respect of the purpose of possessing said fire arm and ammunition. So, it is reasonable to believe that they chose the said route pre-planningly for committing dacoity at Joypur area. I seized the said fire arms and ammunition and the said Tempo under proper videography in presence of Police witnesses as well as accused persons and also labeled the same by me. 1 tried my level best to sign the public witnesses but none was available as it is night. As the above noted accused persons committed offence punishable under law of the land, I arrested them abiding by all the procedure as laid down in BNSS and the latest guidelines of the Apex Court as they have violated the provision of BNS 2023 & Arms Act, 1959.

I, therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused persons namely (1) Md. Jabir (22 yrs) S/o- Md. Juber of Vill-Siwandih PS-Balidih Dist-Bokaro State-Jharkhand (2) Md. Nousad Ansary @ Samir (20 yrs) S/o-Samim Ansary of Vill-Siwandih PS-Balidih Dist-Bokaro State-Jharkhand under proper section of law and arrange its investigation.

Encl. - 1. Original Seizure list

2. Arrest memo

Received on 15.07:24 at 22.45 the and stonted Joyann PS Case No 81/24 at 15.07:24 ups 310(4)/310(5) BNS 4 25 (1)(0) Anno Act

Inspector-in-charge
JOYPUR P.S
Dist-Purulia(W.B.)

Yours faithfully,

Forution Kp. Mondal

(Gautam Kr. Mandal)

SI of Police

Joypur PS. Dist-Purulia

Af-15-07-2024

nat in a